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Crime Definition 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

Accidents               Consisting of all MVA's 71 88 78 66 80 53 47

Assaults     Domestic/Physical 5 5 4 4 11 3 2

Breaking/Entering    Breaking/Entering by Force 13 14 19 17 32 17 14

Disorderly Conducts   Drunkenness/Disorder 12 13 4 10 15 9 9

Drug Violations Possessing/Paraphernalia 30 10 12 16 27 24 26

D.W.I.'s                                   Alcohol/Drugs 51 32 31 29 18 18 19

Frauds                               Credit Cards/Worthless Cks 14 14 10 17 94 11 4

Homicides                      Death by Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Larcenies
(Taking/Removing) from a 

vehicle/dwelling - Forgery 43 38 33 32 48 37 12

Motor Vehicle Thefts Taking without Permission 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Vandalisms Causing Damage to 12 4 10 6 7 4 5

Weapon Violations     Illegal Use of/Possession of 5 2 1 3 2 0 0

Investigations

Cases Cleared/Solved                      By Arrest 6 9 18 14 88 10 37

Cases Active Actively working 73 54 55 76 68 62 44

Cases Inactive  Open/Leads not Exhausted 13 11 12 9 18 18 33

Cases Cleared Other Cleared by other 5 4 10 7 7 3 48

Total Cases Cleared+Active+Inactive+Other 97 78 95 106 181 93 114

New Cases Opened this year 108 87 104 117 187 51 29

Case Clearing Rate Cleared / Total Cases 6% 12% 19% 13% 49% 11% 32%

Citizen Contacts

Total Contacts 21,975 22,123 5,698

Citizen Commendations Letters, emails, calls 18 6 23

Citizen Complaints Letters, emails, calls 3 2 3

Commendation Rate Commedations per 1,000 contacts 0.8 0.3 4.0

Complaint Rate Complaints per 1,000 contacts 0.1 0.1 0.5



2012 Crime Rate Comparisons

Lake Lure Tryon Rutherfordton Forest City Black Mtn Marion Hendersonville Asheville

Population (2010 Census) 1,196         1,646         4,213         7,476         7,848         7,838         13,137           83,393       

Accidents               Accidents Per 1,000 53 36              234            582            195            510            1,030             6,750         

Assaults     Domestic/Physical 3 9                4                91              9                188            78                  218            

Breaking/Entering    Breaking/Entering by Force 17 31              81              112            41              74              144                846            

Disorderly Conducts   Drunkeness/Disorder 9 3                16              28              9                18              58                  85              

Drug Violations Possessing/Paraphernalia 24 50              64              186            51              70              311                882            

D.W.I.'s                                   Alcohol/Drugs 1 12              42              18              30              88              146                851            

Frauds                               Credit Cards/Worthless Cks 11 9                22              91              8                46              79                  819            

Homicides                      Death by Other -             -             1                2                -             -             3                    85              

Larcenies 
(Taking/Removing) from a 

vehicle/dwelling/business - Forgery 37 41              59              419            82              269            510                2,510         

Motor Vehicle Thefts Taking without Permission 1 2                3                5                16              18              48                  302            

Vandalisms Causing Damage to 4 9                12              187            22              92              201                890            

Weapon Violations     Illegal Use of/Possession of -             -             12              6                7                3                16                  54              

All CRC totals are from 2012

PER CAPITA:  Crime Rate Per 1,000 citizens Lake Lure Tryon Rutherfordton Forest City Black Mtn Marion Hendersonville Asheville

Accidents               Accidents Per 1,000 44              22              56              78              25              65              78                  81              

Assaults     Domestic/Physical 3                5                1                12              1                24              6                    3                

Breaking/Entering    Breaking/Entering by Force 14              19              19              15              5                9                11                  10              

Disorderly Conducts   Drunkeness/Disorder 8                2                4                4                1                2                4                    1                

Drug Violations Possessing/Paraphernalia 20              30              15              25              6                9                24                  11              

D.W.I.'s                                   Alcohol/Drugs 1                7                10              2                4                11              11                  10              

Frauds                               Credit Cards/Worthless Cks 9                5                5                12              1                6                6                    10              

Homicides                      Death by Other -             -             0                0                -             -             0                    1                

Larcenies 
(Taking/Removing) from a 

vehicle/dwelling/business - Forgery 31              25              14              56              10              34              39                  30              

Motor Vehicle Thefts Taking without Permission 1                1                1                1                2                2                4                    4                

Vandalisms Causing Damage to 3                5                3                25              3                12              15                  11              

Weapon Violations     Illegal Use of/Possession of -             -             3                1                1                0                1                    1                


